

**TRADEMARK** Docket No. 4058-4014

IN THE U

01 FC:481

101979317

## ADEMARK OFFICE <u> ∠R SHEET</u>

HON. COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS **BOX ASSIGNMENTS** Washington, D.C. 20231

Please record the attached original documents or co	pies thereof.
1. Submission Type:	
New	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) – Document	ID#
Correction of PTO Error: Reel #	
Corrective Document: Reel # I	Frame #
2. Name Of Conveying Party(ies):	
Name:Michael Z. Schacter	
Formerly	
Execution Date (Month/Day/Year) December 19	9, 2001
▼ Individual(s)	☐ Association
General Partnership	Limited Partnership
Corporation	Other
Additional name(s) conveying party(ies) attached?  3. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Additional name(s) conveying party(ies) attached?  3. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	☐ Yes ☒ No
Additional name(s) conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No
Additional name(s) conveying party(ies) attached?  3. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Glenn Rothman	□Yes ⊠No
Additional name(s) conveying party(ies) attached?  3. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name:Glenn Rothman  DBA/AKA/TA:	Yes No
Additional name(s) conveying party(ies) attached?  3. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Glenn Rothman  DBA/AKA/TA:  Address: 535 Worcester Street  City Wellesley State MA	☐ Yes 図 No  ☐ ZIP _02481
Additional name(s) conveying party(ies) attached?  3. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Glenn Rothman  DBA/AKA/TA:  Address: 535 Worcester Street	☐ Yes 図 No  ZIP _02481
Additional name(s) conveying party(ies) attached?  3. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Glenn Rothman  DBA/AKA/TA:  Address: 535 Worcester Street  City Wellesley State MA  Individual(s)	☐ Yes ☒ No  ☐ ZIP _02481
Additional name(s) conveying party(ies) attached?  3. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name:Glenn Rothman  DBA/AKA/TA:  Address: _535 Worcester Street  CityWellesley State MA  X Individual(s)  Association	☐ Yes 図 No  ☐ ZIP _02481
Additional name(s) conveying party(ies) attached?  3. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Glenn Rothman  DBA/AKA/TA:  Address: 535 Worcester Street  City Wellesley State MA  Individual(s)  Association  General Partnership	☐ Yes ☒ No  ☐ ZIP _02481
Additional name(s) conveying party(ies) attached?  3. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Glenn Rothman  DBA/AKA/TA:  Address: 535 Worcester Street  City Wellesley State MA  Individual(s)  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-	☐ Yes ☒ No  ☐ ZIP _02481

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002440 FRAME: 0776** 

(Designation must be a separate document from A	ic representati Assignment).	ve designation	is attached: L Yes L No
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	☐ Yes	⊠ No	
4. Conveyance Type:		0.00	
X Assignment			☐ Merger
☐ Security Agreement		1	Change of Name
License			Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Other			
Effective Date:	_(if nunc pro	tunc assignme	nt)
5. Application Number(s) and marks or Registrate	ion Number(s	) and marks:	
☐ Trademark Application No.(s)	_(Mark:	);	
Trademark registration No.(s) _1,732,072 (N	/ark: DREA	M CUT);	
Additional numbers attached?	× No		11/ 10/
6. Name and address of party to whom correspond	dence concern	ing document	should be mailed:
Name: <u>Andrew M. Riddles, Esq. c/o Morgan &amp; l</u>	Finnegan L.L.	P	
Internal Address:			
Street Address: 345 Park Avenue	4-1		
City New York State N			
Area Code and Telephone Number(212) 415-85			
7. Total number of applications and registrations i	nvolved:l		
8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\(\frac{40.00}{20.00}\)			
☐ Enclosed			
Authorized to be charged to denosit account			

674185 v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002440 FRAME: 0777

9. Deposit Account Number: 13-4500. Authorization to charge additional fees to deposit account: 

10. Statement and Signature

Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein

Andrew M. Riddles
Name of Person Signing

Total amount of pages in cover sheet: \_\_3\_

FORM: REC-TM.NY

Rev. 10/04/94

## **EXHIBIT 1**

## **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

WHEREAS, Mr. Michael Z. Schachter an individual having a place of business at c/o Diamco, 1140 Avenue of the Americas, 21<sup>st</sup> floor, New York, New York 10036 ("Assignor") is using and is the owner of the mark DREAM CUT for jewelry and is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No 1,732,072 as set forth in that registration, in connection with jewelry; namely diamonds;

WHEREAS, Mr. Glenn Rothman an individual who resides at 535 Worcester Street, Wellesley, Massachusetts 02481.("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said DREAM CUT Mark and Registration along with all common law rights to the mark; variations thereof; and all related goodwill and all other rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign to the said Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to said DREAM CUT Mark including all rights in the United States Trademark Registration No. 1,732,072 and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby as well as all other rights, which Assignor may have in any variations of the DREAM CUT Mark including all marks that incorporate the word DREAM for jewelry and related products and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

ASSIGNOR

Michael 7

Michael Z. \$chachte

State of New York )			
) s.s.			
County of New York)			
On this $19$ to day of December 2001, before me ap who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that I			
with authority to do so.	0	$\bigcirc$	0

BETTINA MARIA MIRAGLIA
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 03-4974913
Qualified in Bronx County
Certificate filed in New York County
Commission Expires Macrabet 24, 2002.

**-** 9 **-**

**RECORDED: 01/09/2002**